
Project Name: Systemic Countywide Signalized Intersection Improvements 

Spec. No. RD25-08 

LOW BIDDER-

Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. 

Irwindale, CA 91706 

Abstract of Bids opened on Nov. 7, 2024 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 6,100,000.00 

6,833,960.00 

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on 

behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place 

designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and 

were checked. 

Director, Engineering Services Department 

Copies: Director PWA, PM: _Matt Litvinas_ 



BID ABSTRACT COUNTY OF VENTURA - PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY Page 1 of 1 

Bids opened on Nov. 7, 2024 
Project Name: Systemic Countywide Signalized lntersectic 

Spec. No. RD25-08 

ITEMI 
NO. ITEM UNIT I QUANTITY 

SCHEDULE I 
. .  Mob11ization LS 

2 Traffic Control & Construction Signing LS 
3 
4 

Water Pollution Control LS 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

21 
22 

Roadway Preparation 
Remove & Replace Pedestrian & Bike Push Button 
Remove & Replace Signal Head 
Remove & Replace Signal LED Sunvisor 
Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (3 Head) 
Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (4 Head) 
Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (5 Head) 
Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (Dog House) 
Remove Existing Video Detection 
Furn.& Inst. Advnc Dilemma Zone Video Detection 
Furn & Inst Q-Free ATC 2070 Control & lnteg 
Install Cellular Modem• 
Furnish & Install Ethernet Over Copper Switch 
Remove & Terminate Existing Traffic Loop 
AC Grinding (1.5" Deep) 
AC Base Repairs 
Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix (1.5" Thick) 
High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST} 
Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing 
SCHEDULE I TOTAL 

SCHEDULE II 
23 Furnish & Install Ethernet Over Copper Switch 
24 Install Cellular Modem• 
25 Furn & lnstQ-Free ATC 2070 Contr & lnteg 

SCHEDULE II TOTAL 
TOTAL 

Copies: Director PWA, PM: _Matt Lilvinas_ 

LS 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

EA 

EA 
EA 
EA 

EA 
EA 

SF 
TN 

TN 
SY 
LS 

EA 
EA 
EA 

267 

1,301 
509 

15 
15 

7 
19 
90 
36 
33 
10 

128 
350,000 

120 

3,300 
39,000 

1 

9 
9 
9 

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 

UNIT PRICE I TOTAL 

459,260.00 459,260.00 

450,000.00 450,000.00 

50,000.00 50,000.00 

150,000.00 150,000.00 

2,000.00 534,000.00 

1,700.00 1,700.00 

50.00 65,050.00 

600.00 305,400.00 
615.00 9,225.00 

630.00 9,450.00 

645.00 4,515.00 

500.00 9,500.00 

8,000.00 720,000.00 

7,000.00 252,000.00 

500.00 16,500.00 

4,500.00 45,000.00 

300.00 38,400.00 

1.50 525,000.00 

350.00 42,000.00 

150.00 495,000.00 

40.00 1,560,000.00 

250,000.00 �-2_5 _0 .
... 
o _oo_.o=o= 

5,992,000.00 

4,500.00 40,500.00 

500.00 4,500.00 
7,000.00 63,000.00

108,000.00 

6,100,000.00 

LOW BIDDER 
Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. 
5454 Diaz Street 
Irwindale, CA 91706 

UNIT PRICE I 

596,000.00 

295,000.00 

12,000.00 

17,500.00 

2,000.00 

2,950.00 

100.00 

245.00 
285.00 

330.00 
360.00 

240.00 

12,700.00 

11,000.00 

200.00 

3,600.00 

450.00 
1.48 

385,00 

336.00 

40.00 

100,000.00 

3,600.00 
200.00 

11,000.00

I TOTAL 

596,000.00 

295,000.00 

12,000.00 

17,500.00 

534,000.00 

2,950.00 

130,100.00 

124,705.00 

4,275.00 

4,950.00 

2,520.00 

4,560.00 

1,143,000.00 

396,000.00 

6,600.00 

36,000.00 

57,600.00 

518,000.00 

46,200.00 
1,108,800.00 

1,560,000.00 

100,000.00

6,700,760.00 

32,400.00 

1,800.00 
99,000.00 

133,200.00 

6,833,960.00 

I 

Corrections: A=Addition corrected C=Computed from total E=Extended f, 

Schedule I and II




