Project Name: Systemic Countywide Signalized Intersection Improvements Spec. No. RD25-08 Abstract of Bids opened on Nov. 7, 2024

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: 6,100,000.00

LOW BIDDER -Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc. Irwindale, CA 91706 6,833,960.00

The undersigned certifies that the bids abstracted above were received on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, 'County of Ventura at the time and place designated in the Notice Inviting Bids; were publicly opened and read; and were checked.

Director, Engineering Services Department

Copies: Director PWA, PM: _Matt Litvinas_

Bids opened on Nov. 7, 2024				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LOW BIDDER	
Project Name: Systemic Countywide Signalized Intersection						Crosstown Electrical & Data, Inc.	
						5454 Diaz Street	
						Irwindale, CA 917	06
	Spec. No. RD25-08						
ITEM			OLIANITITY.	LINUT DOLO-			TOTAL
NO.	ITEM SCHEDULE I	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
	Mobilization SCHEDULE I	LS	1	450 000 00	450 000 00	500,000,00	596,000.00
2		LS	1	459,260.00	459,260.00	596,000.00	·
	Traffic Control & Construction Signing Water Pollution Control		1	450,000.00	450,000.00	295,000.00	295,000.00
3		LS	3	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
4	Roadway Preparation	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00
5	Remove & Replace Pedestrian & Bike Push Button	EA	267	2,000.00	534,000.00	2,000.00	534,000.00
6	Remove & Replace Signal Head	EA	1	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
7	Remove & Replace Signal LED Sunvisor	EA	1,301	50.00	65,050.00	100,00	130,100.00
8	Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (3 Head)	EA	509	600.00	305,400.00	245.00	124,705.00
9	Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (4 Head)	EA	15	615.00	9,225.00	285.00	4,275.00
10	Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (5 Head)	EA	15	630.00	9,450.00	330.00	4,950.00
11	Furnish & Install Reflective Backplate (Dog House)	EA	7	645.00	4,515.00	360.00	2,520.00
12	Remove Existing Video Detection	EA	19	500.00	9,500.00	240.00	4,560.00
13	Furn.& Inst. Advnc Dilemma Zone Video Detection	EA	90	8,000.00	720,000.00	12,700.00	1,143,000.00
14	Furn & Inst Q-Free ATC 2070 Control & Integ	EA	36	7,000.00	252,000.00	11,000.00	396,000.00
15	Install Cellular Modem*	EA	33	500.00	16,500.00	200.00	6,600.00
16	Furnish & Install Ethernet Over Copper Switch	EA	10	4,500.00	45,000.00	3,600.00	36,000.00
17	Remove & Terminate Existing Traffic Loop	EA	128	300.00	38,400.00	450.00	57,600.00
18	AC Grinding (1.5" Deep)	SF	350,000	1.50	525,000.00	1.48	518,000.00
19	AC Base Repairs	TN	120	350.00	42,000.00	385,00	46,200.00
20	Asphalt Concrete Hot Mix (1.5" Thick)	TN	3,300	150.00	495,000.00	336.00	1,108,800.00
21	High Friction Surface Treatment (HFST)	SY	39,000	40.00	1,560,000.00	40.00	1,560,000.00
22	Pavement Delineation, Striping, & Signing	LS	1	250,000.00	250,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
	SCHEDULE I TOTAL				5,992,000.00		6,700,760.00
¥.	SCHEDULE II						
23	Furnish & Install Ethernet Over Copper Switch	EA	9	4,500.00	40,500.00	3,600.00	32,400.00
24	Install Cellular Modem*	EA	9	500.00	4,500.00	200.00	1,800.00
25	Furn & InstQ-Free ATC 2070 Contr & Integ	EA	9	7,000.00	63,000.00	11,000.00	99,000.00
	SCHEDULE II TOTAL				108,000.00		133,200.00
	TOTAL Schedule I and II				6,100,000.00		6,833,960.00

Copies: Director PWA, PM: _Matt Litvinas_

Spec. No. RD25-08 Project No. 50617/50613

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

CONTRACTOR NAME: CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA, INC.

Listing shall comply with the provisions of California Public Contract Code, Section 4104.

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License Number	Contractor's DIR Registration Number	Business Address	Items of Work
TORO ENTERPRISES, INC	710580 A	1000002410	P.O.BOX 6285 OXNARD, CA, 93031	BI: 18, 19, 20 PARTIAL BI: 1 & 2
TRUESDALE CORPORATION OF CALIFORNIA, INC.	615058	1000007625	1310 W. 23RD ST., TEMPE, AZ, 85282	BI: 21 PARTIAL BI: 1
MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.	1017741	1000043135	4949 2ND ST. FALLBROOK, CA, 92028	PARTIAL BI: 2

If more space is needed, add additional pages.

Public Contract Code Section 4104 provides that bidders must list:

- (a)(1) The name, the location of the place of business, and the California contractor license number of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the prime contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the prime contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or, in the case of bids or offers for the construction of streets or highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of 1 percent of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.
- (b) The portion of the work that will be done by each subcontractor under this act. The prime contractor shall list only one subcontractor for each portion as is defined by the prime contractor in his or her bid.